EXPLODED VIEW

NOTE:
& The mechanical parts with no reference
number in the exploded views are not

supplied.

‘ & The construction parts of an assembled
part are indicated with a collation num-
US MOdEI ber in the ramatk colummn.

lterns marked "k ' are notl stocked since

Canadlan MOd&'/ ) they are ssmd:ﬂelgzquii;otr,er:g::rc‘:
AEP Model

pated when ordering these items.
® Due to standardization, parts with part
E MOde/ number suffix -XX and -X may be dif-
ferent from the parts specified in the
components used on the set.

| e Color Indication of Appearance Parts
L Examptle:
{RED) ... KNOB, BALANCE (WHITE)
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Cabinet's Celor Parts’ Color

PHOTO : US Modsi

SPECIFICATIONS

AUDIO POWER SPECIFICATIONS

POWER QUTPUT AND TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION 35
waltls per channel minimum conltinuous average power inlo 4 ohms,
both channels driven fram 20-20,000 Hz with no more than {.08%
total harmonic distortion per Car Slereo Ad Hoc Commiltee
standards.

Level Adjustment Control

The input level can be varied with this controt.
Use it to adjust the input sound level whan
using source equipment of other manufaciurers.
Be sure to set the control to SONY STD if the
unit is connected to a SONY car sterea. Turn it
to 0.1 V when the input level of the casseite car
sterec or CD player seems tow.

Other specifications

Fower supply systern
Pulse power supply circuitry

Input Car slereo input {phono jack)
Qutputs Spaaker oulpuls i
Speaker impadance '
2-8 ohms
Maximum power cutpul
€5 walls per channel minimum AMS at SONY STD
4 ohms ( »
140 walls {monaural} at 4 ohms
Frequency response
8 Hz-100kHz '§ dB av LAY
Harmonic distortion
0.005%
tnput lavel adjustimenl range
01-2V
Power requiremenls
12 V DC car ballery (negative ground)
Currsntdrain 13 A (at rated output}
Input remoke curren|
4 mA
Dimensions  Approx. 260 x 45 x 130 mm (w/hid}
(10" x 175 x 5% inches) ' 16
Weight Approx. 1.8%g {31t 150z}

Accessories supplied
Mounling screws (4)

Na. Part No,

Design and specilicalions subject to change without : - Description Remarks EE.— Fart No. Jescription
notice. T *3-396-106-01 BRACKET (TR} 10 *3-395-828-01 PROTECTOR (LEFT)
2 *3-396-105-01 HEAT SINK (SUB ()} 11 *3-395-829-(1 PROTECTOR (RIGHT)
3 4-857-833-00 INSULATOR, 03P 12 *3-395-835-01 PANEL (8)
13 %3-395-831-07 COVER (BOTTOM)
4 3-395-833-01 (US,Canadian)...PANEL {FRONT}
P w R 3-395-833-11 (E, AEP}........PANEL (FRONT) 14 *3-395-802-01 . (US, E, AEP)...LABEL,
*3-395-803-01 (Canadian)....,LABEL,
S 5 *3-395-827-01 BRACKET (LED)
1 1 11 6  *3-395-837-01 HEAT SINK (SUg A) 15 *3-395-897-01 LABEL (INDICATION)
] 7 *3-205-832-01 SPACER 16 7-685-646-73 SCREW +BTP 3X8 TYPEZ
MICROFEIL M ® ) 8  *3-395-838-01 HEAT SINK {SUB B) 17 7-628-254-20 +PSM, 2.6X8
bbbl L 9 *3-395-830-01 HEAT SINK 18 7-628-254-30 +PSW, 2.6X10

_2_



Remarks

INT)
INT)

No.

10
)
12
13

14

15
16
17
18

Part No.

Description

*3-395-828-01
*3-395-829-01
*3-395-835-01
*3-385-831-01

*3-385-802-01
*3-395-803-01

*3-1395-897-01
7-685-646-79
7-628-254-20
7-628-254-30

_2_

PROTECTOR {LEFT)
PROTECTOR (RIGKT)
PANEL (B}

COVER {BOTTOM)

(US, E, AEP}_ . LABEL, MODEL KUMBER
{Canadian)..... LABEL, MODEL NUMBER

LABEL (INDICATION)

SCREW +BTP X8 TYPEZ N-S
+PSW, 2.6X%8

+PSW, 2.6X10

Remarks

No.

19

21
22

24

901
902
903
904
905
506

Part No.

7-627-450-78
7-685-133-19
7-685-550-19
7-682-546-09
7-685-104-19
7-621-559-30

*1-632-737-1

1-632-737-11
*1-632-736-11
*A-3216-973-A
*1-632-733-11
*1-632-733-11

Description

SCREW, PRECISION +K 1.7x4
SCREW +BTP 2.6%6 TYPEZ N-S
SCREW +BTP 3X16 TYPEZ N-S
SCREW +B 3X5

SCREW +P 2X6 TYPE2 SLIT
SCREW +K 2.,6X5

PG BOARD, TRI

PC BOARD, TR2

PC BOARD, RELAY

PC BOARD ASSY, MAIN
PC BOARD, LED

PC BOARD, OUTPUT

Remarks

Ma.

907
908
809
910
m
912
N3

CN303
CN304
CN308
Fim

Part No.

‘ XM-3520 |

910

Description Remarks

*1-632-734-11
*}-632-735-11
*1-575-056-11
*] -575-080-11
*1~575-065-11
1-562-594-11
*1 -5587-656-11

1-537-261-11
1-537-252-11
1-533-226-11
1-632-382-11

PC BOBRD, INPUT

PC BOARD, YOLUME

(E, AEP}__.CORD {WITH TERMINAL){GND)

{E, AEP),.,CORD (WITH TERMINAL)(REMOTE)
(E, AEP)...CORD (WITH TERMINAL}{BUCK UP}
(E, AEP}...CONNECTOR (CL-1814T)

(E, AEP),.,CORD (WITH TERMINAL)

TERMINAL BOARD (3P)

TERMINAL BOARD (4P)(SPELAKER OUT)
HOLDER, FUSE {BRAID}

FUSE (BRADE TYPE} {AUTG FUSE) (154}



Semiconductors Lead Layout

RN2402
23A1162-YG
25C2712-YG

i
LA 4

25A1670-Y
25C4385-Y

gct

25A8B74
“

25C945-F

2501065-8

D8LCAZO
DBLCAZ0R

peLcAZ0
P” 0BLCAZOR
F]

e
17y 12

GLBPG24
SLP1518-60

i ]

RD15ESB3
RD16ESB3
RO22ESBE1
RD&.2ESE1
RD7.5ESB1
RD8.2ESE3

%nnm
155184
o
]

B

10E2
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Note :

3004 + O-—: parts extracted from the componant side.
: parts mounted on the conductor side.
: Pattern on the side which is seen.
: Pattern of the rear side.

s Chip components extracted from the rear side.
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+ SEMICONDUCTOR LOCATION

PRINTED WIRING BOARD
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Raf. Mo.

Location

1C101
1IC201
G301
1£302
1C303
1C304

Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q203
Q204
Q205
Q206
Q303
Q304
Q305
Q306
Q309
Q310
aan
a3z
Q313
314
Q315
Q318
Q317
0318
Q318
320

D101
D201
0303
D304
D305
D306
D307
D308
D309
D310
0313
D314
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D31s
by
D318
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: Bolder (Component side)

[TP| BOARD]
0103

[TR2 BOARD]
0203
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SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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+ Al capacitors are in p F unless otherwise noted, pF: pu F
S0WY or lass are not indicated except for electrolytics

and tantalums.

+ All resistors are in Q and VW or less unless otharwise

specified,
+ % :indicates tolerance.

. -@— : nenflammabla resigtor.
- m———: B+ Line

+emmiw ;B Line

+ Power voltage is d¢ 14.4V and fed with regulated d¢ power

supply from external power voltage jack.
+ no mark : STEREQ

+ Valtages are taken with a VOM (input impedance 10M Q).
Voltage wariations may be noted due to normal produc-

tion tolerances.
= Signal path.
= ;L-CH
ez R-CH (MONO)

|
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XM-3520

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST

NOTE:

e Due to standardization, replacements in the parts
tist may be different from the parts specified in
the diagrams of the components used on the set,

& Jtems marked “*“ are not stocked since they
are seldom required far routine service. Some
delay should be anticipated when ordering these
iterms,

& | there are two of more same circuits in a set
such as a stereophonic machine, only typical
circuit parts may be indicated and capacitors and
resistors in other same circuits may be omitted.

Description

Ref.Ng. Part No.

o *1-632-737-11 PC BOARD, TR)
902 1-632-737-11 PC BOARD, TR2
903 *1-632-736~-11 PC BOARD, RELAY

904 *A-3216-973-A PC BOARD ASSY, MAIN
905  *1-632-739-11 PC BOARD, LED
906  *1-632-733-11  PC BOARD, OUTPUT

9 *1-632-734-11 PC BOARD, INPUT
908  *1-632-735-11 PC BOARD, YOLUME

CAPACITORS:
MF: uF, PF: uufF.

RESISTORS
#® All resistors are in chms,
* F: nonflammable

COILS
s MMH: mH, UH: uH

SEMICONDUCTORS

In each case, U: u, for example:

UA. AL UPA L uPA L,
UPC,..: uPC, UPD .. .1 uPD...

Ref.No. Part No,

cn7  1-130-475-00
c31g  1-136-153-00
CN9  1126-100-1

€320 1-163-141-00
€321 1-136-837-11
€322 1-126-176-1

€323 1-126-176-11
€324  1-163-117-00

909  %1-575-056-11 (E, AEP). ,CORD (WITH TERMINAL){GND) €325 1-163-117-00

N0 *1-575-090-13 (E, AEP)..CORD (WITH TERMIMAL)(REMOTE) €326 1-163-117-00
911 %1-575-055-11 (E,AFP)..CORD {WITH TERMINAL)(Buck yp)l €327 1-163-117-00
912  1-562-594-11 {E, AEP}, ,CONNECTOR {CL-18147T)
913 *1-557-656-11 (E, AEP), CORD (WI1TH TERMINAL)

a1gl 1-326-157-11  ELECT 1 OMF
€102 1-126-157-11  ELECT 1OMF
C102 1-163-093-00 CERAMIC CHIP 10PF

€104  1-124-589-11 ELECT 47MF
C105  1-163-093-00 CERAMIC CHIP 10PF

C106  1-163-101-00 CERAMIC CHIP 22FF
007 1-136-161-00 FILM 0.047MF
108 1-136-161-00 FILM 0,047MF
€109 1-126-157<11 ELECY 10MF
110 1-126-157-11  ELECT 10MF
C111  1-163-125-00 CERAMIC CHIP 220PF
cedl  1-126-157-11 ELECT 10MF
c20z  1-126-157-11  ELECY 10MF
€203 1-163-093-00 CERAMIC CHIP 10PF
ci04  1-124-589-11 ELECT 47MF
€205 1-163-093-00 CERAMIC CHIP 10PF
206 1-163-101-00 CERAMIC CHIP 22PF
€207 1-136-161-00 FILM 0.0474F
208  T1-136-161-00 FILM 0.047MF
203  1-126-157-11 ELECT 10MF
210 1-126-157-11 ELECT 10MF
€211 1-163-325-00 CERAMIC CHIP 220PF
€302  1-126-101-11 ELECT 100MF
€303  3-126-101-11  ELECT 100MF
€304 1-124-589-11 ELECT 47MF
€305 1-136-157-00 FILM 0,022me
€306  1-124-499-11 ELECT 1MF
€307 1-124-963-1) ELECY 33F
308  1-130-843-00 FILM 0. 1MF
€309  1-123-382-00 ELECT 3.3F
€310 1-136-157-00 FILM 0.022MF
C3Y 1-124-589-11  ELECT 47MF
C3t5  1-136-153-00 FILM 0.01MF

20%
20%
5%

20%
5%
5%

5%
5%
20%

20%
5%
20%

20%
5%
20%

5%
5%
5%

5%
20%
20%

5%
20%
20%

20%
5%

20%
20%
20%

5%

20%
5%

€328  1-163-135-00

£329  1-163-135-00
16¥ £330 1-136-837-1)

16¥ €131 1-124-360-00
S0V

332 1-124-360-00
16Y €333  1-136-162-00
50¢ £338  1-124-902-00
0¥

€335 1-126-980-1
50¢ £33  1-126-980-11
50v €337 1-136-837-1

16Y
£33 1-13%-83-1
16¥ 30 1-136-153-00

50¥ C341  1-136-153-00
16y

€342 1-124-273-00
16¥ €343 1-136-153-00
50V

16¥ CN3IO1T  1-569-108-11
CN30D3  1-537-251-11

Description

FILM 0,0022MF 5%

FILM 0.01MF 5%

ELECT TO0MF 20%
CERAMIC CHIP Q.Q01MF 5%

FILM 0.1 2MF 5%

ELECT 220MF 20%
ELECT 220MF 20%
CERABMIC CHIP 100PF 5%

CERAMIC CHIP 100PF 5%

CERAMIC CHIP 100PF 5%

CERAMIEC CHIP 100PF 5%

CERAMIC CHIP 560PF 5%

CERAMIC CHIP S60PF 5%

FILM 0.12MF 5%

ELECT YOOOMF 20%
ELECT 1000MF 20%
FILM 0.056MF 5%

ELECT 0.47MF 20%
ELECT 10000 20%
ELECT 10000MF 20%
FIiLM 0. 2MF 5%

FILM 0.12MF 5%

FILM 0.01MF 5%

FILM 0.01MF 5%

ELECT 3,IMF 20%
FILM 0.0MF 5%

JACK, PIN 2P (INPUT)

TERMINAL BOARD (3P)

50 (N304 1-537-252-11
507 CNI05  1-533-226-11
50V
CNP305+] -564-705-11
50V
16¥ D101 8-719-801-78
16V 0201 8-719-801-78
D303 8-719-110-42
50Y
16V 0304  8-719-110-42
16V 0305 8-719-110-46
D306 8-719-911-19
16v
S0V 0307 8-719-116-02
S0V 0308  8-719-110-09
0309  8-719-938-1)
15Y
50V DNO  8-719-979-50
50y D33 B-719-230-04
D314  B-719-109-92
Y
16V
504

TERMINAL BOARD (4P}{SPEAKER QUT}
HOLDER, FUSE (BRAID)

PIN, CONNECTOR (SMALL TYPE} 3P

DIODE 1557184
DIODE 155184
DIODE RDI5ESB3

DIODE RD1SESBI
DIODE RD16ESB3
DIODE 55119

DIODE RD7.5ESB)
DIGDE RDB,ZESB3
DIGDE SLP151B-60 (PROTECTOR)

DIODE GLBPG24 (POWER)
DIOUE 30D4
DIODE RD6,2ESBI

S0¥
50Y
16Y

50
S0V
10V

0¥
50¥
S0V

S0V
50V
50V

50V
50V
16Y

16¥
50¥
50V

30¢
30V
50v

S0V
50v
50V

S0V
50V

Ref.No. Part No. Description
B3 B=219-110 06 DIORE RB2A1E5E1
136 B-719-801-78 DIODE 155184
0317 8-719-500-41 DIODE OBLCAZ0
0318 8-719-500-42 DIODE DBLCAZOR
F3 1-832-982-11 FUSE {BRADE TYPE) (AUTO FUSE){15A)
IC107  8-759-148-11 IC UPC1270H
[C201  8-759-148-11  1C UPCI270H
[C301 8-759-106-02 IC UPC4570G2
[C302 8-759-111-68 IC UPCI237HA
1C303 8-759-144-88 1 UPC494GS
1C304 8-759-106-02 [IC UPC4570G2
L1071 *1-428-086-11 COIL, AIR-CORE
L2071  *1-428-086-11 COIL, AIR-CORE
L3I0 1-424-301-11  COIL, CHOKE 760UH
Q103 8-729-194-57 TRANSISTOR 25£945-F
Q104 8-729-321-29 TRANSISTOR 25£4385-Y
Q105 8-729-321-26 TRANSISTOR 2SA1670-Y
Q106 8-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 2502712-YG
Q203  B8-729-194-57 TRANSISTOR 25C945%-P
G204  8-729-321-29 TRANSISTOR 2SC4385-Y
Q205 B-729-321-26 TRANSISTOR 2SA1670-Y
Q206 B8-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 25C2712-YG
Q303 B-729-230-46 TRANSISTOR 2SA1162-YG
Q304 B-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 2SC2712-YG
Q305 B8-729-987-42 TRANSISTOR 25A874
Q306 B8-729-207-68 TRANSISTOR RN2402
Q308 8-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 25C2712-1G
Q310 8-729-207-89 TRANSISTOR 2SA1358-Y
QN1 B-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 25C2712-YG
Q32 8-729-230-46 TRANSISTOR 25A1162-YG
QN3 8-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 25C2712-YG
(0314 8-729-230-49 TRANSISTOR 25€2712-YG
Q315 8-729-230-46 TRANSISTOR 25A1162-YG
Q316 8-729-230-46 TRANSISTOR 25A1162-YG
Q317 8-729-321-86 TRANSISTOR 25C3852
0318 8-729-321-86 TRANSISTOR 2503852
03Ne  8-729-822-54 TRANSISTOR 25D1065-5
(320 8-729-822-54 TRANSISTOR 25D1065-5
R101T  1-247-713-11 (CARBON 1% 1% 1/4W
R102  1-216-042-00 METAL GLAZE 510 5% 104
R105  1-249-417-11 CARBON MELF 1K 5% 1/5W
R106 1-215-444-00 CARBON MELF 9.1K 5% 1/5u
R108  1-215-440-00 CARBON MELF  6.2K 5% 1750
R109  1-249-425-11 CARBON MELF 4.7k 5% 1/5W

Ref .Mo.

R11T
R112
R113
R113

R115
R116
R1}7

R118
R119
R120

k121
R122
R123

R124
R123
RiZ6

R1Z7
R128
R129

R2M
RZ202
R205

R206
R208
R209

R21
R212
R213

R214
RZ15
R216B

R217
RZ13
R213

R220
R221
R222

R223
R224
R225

RZ226
R227
R228

R22%
R306
RIO7

Part Ho.

1-249-426-1)
1-215-430-00
1-249-437-11
1-215-4303-00

1-249-437-1}
1-215-434-00
1-249-426-11

1-215-489-00
1-249-417-11
1-249-393-11

1-249-393-11
-219-130-11
1-216-198-00

1-216-206-00
1-216-077-00
1-215-857-11

1-215-857-11
1-216-113-00
1-216-113-00

1-247-713-11%
1-216-042-00
1-249-417-1

1-215-444-00
1-215-440-00
1-249-425-11

1-245-426-11
1-215-430-00
1-249-437-1

1-215-430-00
1-249-437-11
1-215-434-00

1-249-426-11
1-215-489-00
1-249-417-1

1-245-393-1
1-249-393-11
-219-130-1N

1-216~198-00
1-216-206-00
1-216-077-00

1-215-857-11
1-215-857-11
1-216-113-00

1-216-113-00
1-214-860-11
1-214-860-11

De

CA
CA
CA
CA

Ch
ca.
CAl

CAl
Cat
%]

CAt
RE!
MET

ME1
MET
MED

MET
MEY
MET

CAE
MET
CAR

CAR
CAR
CAR

CAR
CAR
CAR.

CAR
CAR
CAR

CAR
CAR
CAR

CARI
CAR:
RES

METH
MET)
MET!

MET/
MET
METH

MET/
METE
META



{ALTD FUSE )} {154}

-¥G

Y6
-Y
Y6

-V G
-V G
Y6

-YG
-YG

-5
-5

1% 1/4W
5% 1/10d
5% /50

5% 1/54
5% 1/5W
5% 1/5W

Ref.Mo. Part No. Deseription
RITT 1-249-426-11 CARBON MELF  5.6K b5X
R11Z2  1-215-430-00 CARBON MELF 2.4k 5%
RIT3  1-249-437-11 CARBON MELF 47K 5%
RIT4  1-215-430-00 CARBON MELF  2.4K 5%
R11G  1-249-437-11 CARBOM MELF 47K 5%
Ril6  1-215-434-00 CARBON MELF 3.6k 5%
R117  1-249-426-11 CARBON MELF  5.6K 5%
R118  1-215-489-00 CARBOM MELF 680K 5%
R11%  1-243-417-11 CARBON MELF 1K 5%
R120 1-243-393-17 CARBCN 10 5%
R121  1-249-393-11 CARBON 10 5%
R122  1-219-130-11 RES,METAL PLATE 0,1X2
R123  1-216-198-00 METAL GLAZE 1K 5%
RIZ4  1-216-206-00 METAL GLAZE 2.2K 5%
R125 1-216-077-00 METAL GLAZE 15K 5%
R1Z6 1-215-857-11 METAL OXIDE 10 5%
R¥27  1-215-857-11 METAL OXIDE 10 5%
R128 1-216-113-00 METAL GLAZE 470K 5%
129 1-216-113-00 METAL GLAZE 470K 5%
R20T 1-247-713-11 CARBON 1K 1%
Re0Z  1-216-042-00 METAL GLAZE 510 5%
RZ05  1-249-417-11 CARBON MELF 1K 5%
R206  1-215-444-00 (ARBON MELF  9.1K 5%
R208  1-215-440-00 CARBON MELF 6.2K 5%
R20%  1-249-425-11 CARBON MELF 4.7k 5%
R211  1-249-426-11 (ARBON MELF  5.6K 5%
RZ12  1-215-430-00 CARBON MELF  2.4K 6%
R213  1-249-437-11 (ARBON MELF 47K 5%
RZ14  1-215-430-00 CARBON MELF 2.4k 5%
R215  1-245-437-11 CARBON MELF 47K 5%
RZ16  1-215-434-00 CARBON MELF  3.6K 5%
RZ17 1-249-426-11 CARBON MELF  5.6K 5%
R218  1-215-489-00 CARBON MELF 680K 5%
R219  1-249-417-11 CARBON MELF 1K 5%
R220  1-249-393-11 CARBON 10 5%
RZ221  1-249-333-11 CARBON 10 5%
RZ2Z  1-219-130-11 RES,METAL PLATE 0.1x2
R223  1-216-158-00 METAL GLAZE 1K 5%
R224  7-216-206-00 METAL GLAZE 2.2K 5%
R225 1-216-077-00 METAL GLAZE 15K 5%
R226  1-215-857-11 METAL OXIDE 10 5%
RZz7  1-215-857-11 METAL OXIDE 10 5%
R228  1-216-113-00 METAL GLAZE 470K 5%
R229  1-216-113-00 METAL GLAZE 470K 5%
R306  1-214-860-11 METAL OXIDE 680 1%
R307  1-214-860-11 METAL OXIDE 680 1%

1/50
1754
1/5u
1/54

1/94
1/5W
1/5W
1/0M
1/8W
174k
1/44
1/8d

1/8W
1/10d

_.ﬁJ_,
=
=g2= g8

RN
S e
3R

1/5H
1/5W
1/5W

1/54
1/5W
1/54

1/50
1/54
1/5M

1/94
1/5d
1/54W

1/8%
1/4W
M

S 1/8u

/84
17100

1K
1100

1/10H
1/2H
1/2u

Ref.MNo. Part No,
R308  1-216-065-00
R309  1-216-071-00
R0 1-216-083-00
R} 1-216-063-00
R31Z  1-216-081-00
R313  1-216-D65-00
R34 1-216-085-00
RIS 1-216-113-00
RI16  1-216-043-00
R317  1-249-17-11
RN9  1-216-065-00
R320 1-216-208-00
RIZT  1-216-121-00
R32Z2  1-249-4272-11
R323 1-249-119-11
k325  1-249-429-1
RIZ6  1-249-429-11
R327  1-247-727-1
R333 1-215-867-00
p355  1-216-063-00
356 1-216-057-00
R357  1-216-061-00
R3I58  1-216-049-00
R359 1-216-067-00
R360  1-216-081-00
R361  1-216-081-00
R362  1-216-033-00
R36I 1-216-073-00
Ri64  1-216-073-00
2365  1-247-896-11
R366  1-216-079-00
R3I67  1-216-073-00
R368  1-216-092-00
R369  1-216-097-00
R370  1-216-061-00
R371  1-216-091-00
R372  1-216-043-00
R3I73  1-216-049-00
374 1-216-091-00
R375  1-216-091-00
R376  1-216-188-00
R377  1-216-192-00
R378  1-216-192-00
379 1-216-188-00
R380 1-216-067-00
R381  1-216-067-00

9-955-502-11

Description
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

CARBON
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
CARBON
CARBOM

CARBON MELF
CARBON MELF
CARBON

METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
CARBON
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZE

METAL GLAZE
METAL GLAZC
METAL GLAZE

56K
56K

390
560
560

390
5.6K
5.6K

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%

5%

. 9%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
b
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%

1/100
1/10W
1/100

HHM
1100
1/10m

17100
1/10W
100

1/44
104
1/8U

17704
1/8u
1/4u

1/54
1754
1744
1w

108
1 /108
1/10u

1 /10W
1/10u

YA

1704
1/108
108

1/100
1/44
A0

1104
1108
1104

1100
1T/T0H
1100

104
1/104
1104

1/8W
1/84
1/84

1/84
1/10W
1104

Ref Ho., Part Ho.
R3B2  1-216-071-00
RI83  1-216-071-00
R3B4  1-216-349-00
R385 1-216-349-00
R3BS  1-215-857-11
R387  1-215-847-11
R3BE8  1-216-067-00
R389 1-216-067-00
RY301 1-233-825-11
RY301 1-515-766-11
530 1-572-146-11
T3 1-445-864-11
TH301 1-800-427-00
TH302 1-808-877-11

ACCESSORY & PACKING MATERIAL

Description

METAL GLAZE B.2K 5%
METAL GLAZE B.2K &%
METAL OXIDE 1 5%
METAL OXloE 1 5%
METAL OXIDE 10 5%
METAL OXIDE 10 5%
METAL GLAZE 5.6K 5%
METAL GLAZE 5.6K 5%

1104
/1M
b

W
1L
W

1/10W
/100

RES, VAR, CAREOM 10K {SONY STD)

RELAY

SWITCH, SLIDE {1 CH/2 CH}

TRAKSFORMER, POWER

POSISTOR
THERMISTOR

3-385-839-02

SCREW [DIA, 5}, TAPPING
[NDIV IDUAL CARTON

*3-395-855-01
*3-395-865-01

*3-395-857-01
*3-335-858-01

3-750-927-11
3-750-927-21

SHEET, PROTECTION

CUSHION {MAIN)
CUSHION (LID}

(E, AEF} . ...... MANUAL , TNSTRUCTION
{us,Canadian}.. .MARUAL , INSTRUCTLON

3-750-927-41
3-750-927-51

3-706-714-030

Sony Corporation
Mobile Electronics Group

(E, AEP}.......
{E, AEP}.......

(E, AEP}.......

LMANUAL,, INSTRUCTION

MANUAL , TNSTRUCTION

English
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